

7090400 Traffic Stripes and Markings – Two Reactive Components.
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW

Duane F. Brautigam, P.E.

Comment: (11-9-10)

In the proposed changes to 701, 702, 709, 711 and 713, I see the phrase “The test reading should be representative of the Contractor’s striping performance.” I strongly suggest we use words other than “should be”, as that sounds optional. I am sure you can come up with better wording.

Maybe you can combine the new sentence with the previous one, something like ...

“Conduct field testing in accordance with FM 5-541, taking test readings representative of the Contractor’s striping performance.” **OR maybe ...** “Conduct field testing in accordance with FM 5-541, taking test readings representative of the actual striping installation.”

Response: Change Made.

Ken Zinck
386-740-3471
ken.zinck@dot.state.fl.us

Comments: (12-6-10)

Comments from Lori Jones of Leesburg Ops:

I believe there is a typo, the numbers under 709-9 be: 709-9.1 & 709-9.2.

701-9.1 Submittal Instructions: Prepare a certification of quantities, using the Department’s current approved form, for each project in the Contract. Submit the certification of quantities and daily worksheets to the Engineer. The Department will not pay for any disputed items until the Engineer approves the certification of quantities.

701-9.2 Contractor’s Certification of Quantities: Request payment by submitting a certification of quantities no later than Twelve O clock noon Monday after the estimate cut-off date or as directed by the Engineer, based on the amount of work done or completed. Ensure the certification of quantities consists of the following:

(a) Contract Number, FPID Number, Certification Number, Certification Date and the period that the certification represents.

(b) The basis for arriving at the amount of the progress certification, less payments previously made and less any amount previously retained or withheld. The basis will include a detailed breakdown provided on the certification of items of payment.

Response: Typo under 709-9 has been corrected.
